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The Standards Act 1965-Erratum to Standard Specification 

NZS 4203: 1984 Code of practice for general structural design and 
design loadings for buildings. 

In the 1984 edition table 15 was omitted from page 68. 
Copies of an Erratum containing the omitted table are available 

free of charge from the Standards Association of New Zealand, 
Wellington Trade Centre, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), 
Wellington. 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of February 1985. 
DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 

Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. 
(S.A. 114/2/3) 

The Standards Act 1965-Corrigendum to Standard Specification 

A corrigendum has been issued to NZS 5811:-- Industrial safety 
belts and harnesses Part 2: 1981 Code of practice for the selection, 
use and maintenance of safety belts and harnesses. 

This alters the weight which may open a snap-hook. 
Copies of the corrigendum are available free of charge from the 

Standards Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade Centre, 
15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington. 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of February 1985. 
DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 

Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. 
(S.A. 114/2/3) 

Consent to the Distribution of New Medicines 

PURSUANT to section 20 of the Medicines Act 1981, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the new 
medicines set out in the Schedule hereto: 

Name and Strength Form 

Tamoxifen (as citrate) 10 mg, Tablet 
20 mg and 40 mg 

Nicotine Resin Complex Chewing Gum 
equivalent to Nicotine 2 mg Tablet 
and 4 mg 
Dated this 21st day of February 1985. 

SCHEDULE 

Name and Address of Manufacturer 

Leiras Pharmaceuticals Ltd., Finland 

AktiebolaBet Leo, Sweden 

Proprietary Name 
(if any) 

Tamofen 

Nicorette 

MICHAEL BASSETT, Minister of Health. 
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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Liabilities 
Overseas liabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Denominated in New Zealand currency
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Deposits
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts .. 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves .. 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

WEDNESDAY, 30 JANUARY 1985 

1,580,905 

50,576 

3,079,967 
127,095 
153,592 
119,594 
46,589 
41,252 

61,440 
50,088 

$(000) 

1,631,481 

286,832 

3,568,089 
678,647 
107,121 

111,528 

$6,383,698 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term . . . . 
(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 

rights 
Denominated in New Zealand currency
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold .. 

Advances and discounts-
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts . 

(d) Trading banks: 
Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

1,780,704 
15,888 

13,807 

2,876 
699 

80,029 
797,096 
596,889 

10,878 
562 

2,193,468 
1,023 

$(000) 

1,813,974 

1,485,454 

2,194,491 
889,779 

$6,383,698 

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 


